Church of

St. Michael - Calendar

March 2021

of Events

Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday
1 2 3 4 5 First Friday 6 First saturday
8:30 AM Mass 5:45 AM That Man
8:30 AM Mass 8:30 AM Mass 9-10 AM Holy Hour | IS You!-SESM 8:30 AM Mass
and Confessions 5:00 PM Confessions
157 6:00 PM Adult Ed- | 5:30 PM Mass and
6:15-7:30 PM CCD SESM Stations
7 3rd Sunday of Lent 8 9 10 11 12 13
8-8:15 AM Confessions 8:30 AM Mass 8:30 AM Mass 5:45 AM That Man | 8:30 AM Mass
8:30 AM Mass Is You!-SESM
7:00 PM . -10 AM Holy H .
4:00 PM Vespers-SESM DNU/Bishop Lucker 8:30 AM Mass gndOConfeszignsour 5:00 PM Confessions
6:30 PM Youth Gr-SESM Lecture (virtual) 6:15-7:30 PM CCD ) | 5:30 PM Mass and 10:00 AM AFC Con-
7:00 PM Adoremus, & Confessions gEOS?VIPM AdultBd- | stations firmation practice
Conf, & Holy Hour-SESM at SESM
14 4th Sunday of Lent 15 16 17 18 19 solemnity of st. Joseph | 20
8-8:15 AM Confessions 8:30 AM Mass
8:30 AM Mass 8:30 AM Mass 8:30 AM Mass 5:45 AM That Man 8:30 AM Mass
2:00 PM AFC Confirmation g#&ocﬁl\rffgsglixcl)rl;'sour Is You!-SESM
Mass-SESM 7:00 PM Parish 6:15-7:30 PM CCD 5:00 PM Confessions | 2-> God’s Plan for a
3-4 PM Holy Hour Council Meeting 6:00 PM Adult Ed- Joy-Filled Marriage at
4:00 PM Vespers-SESM SESM 5:30 PM Mass and SESM
6:30 PM Youth Gr-SESM Stations
21 5th Sunday of Lent 22 23 24 25 Annunciation of the 26 27
8-8:15 AM Confessions Lord 5:45 AM That Man Is
8:30 AM Mass
8:30 AM Mass 8:30 AM Mass 8:30 AM Mass 8:30 AM Mass You!l-SESM _
3-4 PM Hon Hour 9-10 AM HOly Hour 5:00 PM Confessions
4:00 PM Vespers-SESM 6:15-7:30 PM CCD | and Confessions 5:30 PM Mass and
6:30 PM Youth Gr-SESM 7:00 PM DNU Stations
| Fr. Zach away Chrism Mass 4-6:30 PM KC Fish Fry
28 Palm Sunday 29 30 31
8-8:15 AM Confessions 8:30 AM Mass 8:30 AM Mass

8:30 AM Mass

3-4 PM Holy Hour

4:00 PM Vespers-SESM
6:30 PM Youth Gr-SESM

3-5 PM Confessions

3-5 PM Confessions
6:15-7:30 PM CCD
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Josh Green
Ruth Beert
Alice Otto

Pat Winterfeldt
Jeanie Blomeke
Paisley Garrioch
Collin Kerkhoff
Holly Hacker
Dylan Schultz
Jennica Hacker
Keith Steffensmeier
Katelyn Green
Joel Mathiowetz
Gary Kerkhoff

Justin Lumbar

11
12
13
13
13
15
16
16
17
17
18
19
20
20

13
28

Ashley Nelson
Hank Heiling
Donna Reding
Dick Rejsek
Michael Tauer
James Lueken
Karen Hacker
Jason Heiling
Pat Haala
Tyson Schultz
Cindy Kopischke
Bernice Ricke
Aidan Guetter
Kylie Wersal

Rory & Sue Seifert

22
22
22
23
24
26
26

29
29

30
30
31

Scott & Theresa Hacker

Trey Peterson-Juhl
Randy Malacek
Phyllis Schouvieller
Nancy Schultz
Matthew Hammerschmidt
Janice Hinrichs
Treston Mathiowetz
Chase Kerkhoff

Jill Martinez

Angie Jemmings
Jim Billmeier

Hazel Koll

Diane Madsen

Ken Spaeth

You will seek me

andﬁnd me when I

{ you seek me with
your whole heart.

Jeremiah 2913




